

JOCODE WB00683
C.R.(NDPS) 01 OF 2022(CIS NO. 01 OF 2022)

Order No. 25, Dated 06-12-2023

Today is fixed for report and hearing.

Out of two accused persons on bail, accused Shiv Shankar Majumdar is present on call and files hazira and rest accused Mangaldeep Mahanto is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

I.O. is present before this Court along with Ld. P.P. in charge.

Seen the report submitted by the I.O.

The report is not complete and satisfactory.

I.O. is directed to submit complete and satisfactory report.

Fix **16.02.2024** for appearance and I.O.'s report and **07.12.2023** for report with regard to seized vehicle.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri